Clyde & Co US LLP Privacy Statement

Who We Are

Clyde & Co US LLP is a law firm based in the United States that was formed in 2006. We are a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the state of Delaware for the practice of law. We have offices in seven states and the District of Columbia.

Incorporation of Privacy Notice

This California –specific Privacy Statement incorporates the content and disclosures made on the "Privacy Notice" page of www.clydeco.com

California Notice

In addition to the rights set forth above in this Privacy Statement, if you are an individual and/or client of Clyde & Co US LLP who is also a California resident, you are afforded rights under the California Consumer Privacy Act ("CCPA"), which allows you to make certain requests about your personal information in our possession. Specifically, the CCPA allows you to request us to:

• Inform you about the categories of personal information we collect or disclose about you; the categories of sources of such information; the business or commercial purpose for collecting your personal information; and the categories of third parties with whom we share/disclose your personal information.

- Provide access to and/or a copy of certain personal information we hold about you.
- Delete certain personal information we have about you.
- Provide you with information about the financial incentives that we offer to you, if any.

The CCPA further provides you with the right to not be discriminated against (as provided for in applicable law) for exercising your rights.

Please note that certain information may be exempt from such requests under California law. For example, we need certain information in order to provide services to you. We also will take reasonable steps to verify your identity before responding to a request, which may include, at a minimum, depending on the sensitivity of the information you are requesting and the type of request you are making, verifying your name, email address, and other account information. If we cannot verify your identity, we will not be able to respond to or take action upon such request.

You are also permitted to designate an authorized agent to submit certain requests on your behalf. In order for an authorized agent to be verified, you must provide the authorized agent with signed, written permission to make such requests or a power of attorney. We may also follow up with you to verify your identity before processing the authorized agent's request.

If there is a discrepancy between any of the other provisions of this Privacy Statement and the requirements of the CCPA involving an individual client who is a California resident, the CCPA shall govern our obligations and responses. In addition, the California Civil Code permits California residents with whom we have an established business relationship to request that we provide you with a list of certain categories of personal information that we have disclosed to third parties for their direct marketing purposes during the preceding calendar year. To make such a request, please contact our Privacy Officer as explained at the end of this Privacy Statement and mention that you are making a "California Shine the Light" inquiry.

Notice to Minors

Our firm's website is not directed at and is not intended to be visited by minors. No visitor to our website who is a minor or under the age of 18 should provide any personal information to our firm. If you are a minor, do not visit our website (including our blogs and social media sites) and do not send any type of personal information about yourself to our firm or website.

How To Contact Us

If you have any questions about our Privacy Statement, would like to exercise any of your rights, or would like to share any comments with us, please contact us at <u>dataprotectionofficer@clydeco.com</u> or at 1-800-527-0372. You can also send a letter to: Data Protection Officer c/o Clyde & Co US LLP, 101 Second Street, 24th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105.

Privacy Statement Updates

This Privacy Statement was last updated in January 2020. We occasionally will update our Privacy Statement and the terms of our website's disclaimer. Please periodically check our Privacy Statement and our website's disclaimer to learn of any changes to our Privacy Statement and disclaimer. This Privacy Statement supersedes all prior versions governing our website.